eiichi Yoshii ukihiko Takeda	HDP Docket N Express Mail Label No. Express M	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner 102684832 Name of conveying party(ies): eiichi Yoshii ukihiko Takeda	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	▼	
. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 eiichi Yoshii ukihiko Takeda	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	y thereof.	
eiichi Yoshii ukihiko Takeda			
ukihiko Takeda	N		
	Name: DENSO Corporation	ρ ν ===	
	Internal Address: 1-1 Showa-cho	8.18 8.18 1.18 1.18 1.18 1.18 1.18 1.18	
dditional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.	/78 /78 /224	
	448-8661 Japan	15.6 E	
. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State:	Zin:	
☐ Other			
xecution Date: February 10, 2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? [_ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed? Yes No No Total number of applications and patents invo	lived: [1]	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents invo	ivea. [i]	
lame: H. Keith Miller 7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40		
nternal Address: <u>Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.</u>	☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	count	
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.		
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303			
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE		
. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatis a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Schmidt, 34,007	gnature and correct and any attached copy		
Total number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded with rec	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:		

United States Patent and Tra P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/01/2004 AWDNDAF1 00000027 10785812

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP \

PATENT REEL: 015020 FRAME: 0766

Attorney Docket No.: 4041K-000176

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert	DENSO CORPORATION				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1-1 SHOWA-CHO KA	RIYA-CITY AICHI-PREF	. 448-8661 JAPAN		
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and COOLING APPARATE CONDITIONING SYSTEM TO THE United States was executed on each of	c of which is hereby acknowledged, it exclusive right, title and interest to US FOR FUEL CELL UTIL STEM ation PCT/JP	the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby the invention entitled LIZING AIR and/or for which application ented, was: ted on said application and any contract full term or terms for which the full terms or terms for which the ful	for Letters Patent ne specified attinuation, division, he said Letters repense of said naintaining and d the issuance of ion or other legal cuting all papers,	
	producing evidence.		ive) affixed his/her/their signature(s		
(Signatures)	Keiichi Yoshii	Keiichi Yoshii	February 10, 2004		
	Meiichi Yoohu (SIGNATURE) Mukikiko Takeda	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	2) (SIGNATURE)	Yukihiko Takeda (TYPE NAME)	February 10, 2004 (DATE)		
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	_	

RECORDED: 02/24/2004

PATENT REEL: 015020 FRAME: 0767